
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT #4758 TITLE:Whistle Stop Junction Repair COST:$166,384.00 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 

M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval to award a construction contract for the Whistle Stop Junction and Permit Office to Pioneer 
Construction in the amount of $166,384.00. The work to be done includes demolition and reconstruction of a wall, roof 
repair, and floor repair of the building, which is located at the Visitors Center, 301 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard.  
 
Delivery:  As requested. Terms:  Net 30-days. 
 
L.B.  Pioneer Construction  (Savannah, GA)  (A)                                   $261,770.00* 
        Savannah Construction and Preservation (Savannah, GA)(E)   $280,000.00 
        Collins Construction  (Savannah, GA)(E)                                       $295,000.00 
        Dabbs-Williams  (Savannah, GA)(B)                                               $315,000.00 
        
*  Indicates the originally bid pricing. This project was value engineered and the new cost of $166,384.00 is being 
recommended. 
 
A pre-bid conference was conducted and five vendors attended. (A) Indicates local, minority-owned business. (B) 
Indicates local, non-minority owned busisness. (E) Indicates local, woman-owned business. Recommend approval. 
 
Local Available:  Yes 
MWBE Available:  Yes 
Total Sent:  447 
MWBE Sent:  77 
Total Received: 4 
MWBE Received:  3 
Vendor federally disbarred or suspended?  No 

 

 


